Keysight Technologies
W-CDMA/HSPA+
X-Series Measurement Application
N9073A & W9073A
 –  Perform W-CDMA, HSPA, and HSPA+ downlink and
uplink transmitter test per 3GPP standard
 –  Perform one-button tests with pass/fail limit per 3GPP
standard

analyzer in which it is initially installed, plus it may be
transferred from one X-Series analyzer to another.
Ordering Information
The table below contains information on our fixed, perpetual licenses. For more information, please visit the product
web pages.
N9073A & W9073A W-CDMA/HSPA+ X-Series measurement application
Description Model-Option Additional information
PXA, MXA, EXA CXA/CXA-m1
W-CDMA N9073A-1FP W9073A-1FP
HSPA N9073A-2FP W9073A-2FP Requires 1FP
HSPA+ N9073A-3FP W9073A-3FP Requires 1FP and 2FP
W-CDMA feature enhancements N9073A-CFP W9073A-BFP Requires 1FP
Single acquisition combined W-CDMA N9073A-XFP MXA and EXA only; requires 1FP
1. The CXA-m only supports transportable license. Visit the product web page for further information.
Try Before You Buy!
Free 30-day trials of X-Series
measurement applications provide
unrestricted use of each applica-
tion’s features and functionality on
your X-Series analyzer. Redeem a
trial license online today:
16 | Keysight | W-CDMA/HSPA+ X-Series Measurement Application N9073A & W9073A- Technical Overview
Hardware configuration
N9030A PXA signal analyzer
Description Model-Option Additional information
3.6, 8.4, 13.6, 26.5, 43, 44, or 50 GHz frequency range N9030A-503, 508, 513, 526, 543, 544, or 550 One required
Analog baseband IQ (BBIQ) inputs N9030A-BBA
Required for analog baseband
measurement
25 MHz, 40 MHz, 85 MHz, 160 MHz analysis bandwidth N9030A-B25, -B40, -B85, -B1X
One required for analysis over 10 MHz
such as 4 carrier CCDF
Precision frequency reference N9030A-PFR Recommended
Electronic attenuator, 3.6 GHz N9030A-EA3 Recommended
Preamplifier, 3.6, 8.4, 13.6, 26.5, 43, 44, or 50 GHz N9030A-P03, P08, P13, P26, P43, P44, or P50 One recommended
N9020A MXA signal analyzer
Description Model-Option Additional information
3.6, 8.4, 13.6, or 26.5 GHz frequency range N9020A-503, 508, 513 or 526 One required
Analog baseband IQ (BBIQ) inputs N9020A-BBA